TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

ETAS ID: TM577587 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AGI Suretrack LLC		05/20/2020	Limited Liability Company: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ag Growth International Inc.	
Street Address:	198 Commerce Drive	
City:	Winnipeg, Manitoba	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	R3P0Z6	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4728684	BINCHECK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3039389995

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-938-9999 x110 trademarks@olgip.com Email: Kathleen S. Ryan **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 2569 Park Lane, Suite 202 Address Line 2: The Ollila Law Group LLC Address Line 4: Lafayette, COLORADO 80026

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen S. Ryan
SIGNATURE:	/Kathleen S. Ryan/
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment for BINCHECK - AGI Suretrack to AG Growth International#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006944 FRAME: 0355

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS AGI Suretrack, LLC ("Assignor"), whose principal office or place of business is 302 South Main St., Archie, Missouri, 64725, has agreed to transfer to AG Growth International Inc. ("Assignee"), whose principal office or place of business is 198 Commerce Drive, Winnipeg, Manitoba, R3P 0Z6, the trademark BINCHECK, Registration No. 4728684 and all goodwill and reputation attached thereto and all rights in any matured cause of action related thereto in the United States (hereinafter called the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said Trademark, all goodwill and reputation attached thereto and all rights in any matured cause of action related thereto:

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of an agreement between the Assignor and the Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto the said Assignee, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, including all goodwill and reputation attached or related thereto and any matured cause of action related to said Trademark.

EXECUTED in the City of Winnipeg, in the Province of Manitoba this 20th day of May, 2020.

AGI SURETRACK LLC

STEVEN SOMMERFELD

SECRETARY

21696008v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006944 FRAME: 0356

RECORDED: 05/21/2020